Page 1 of 30
PSL File SCH-001 Final Last modified 31st January 2018
Power Standards Laboratory
980 Atlantic Ave #100
Alameda, CA 94501 USA
TEL ++1-510-522-4400
FAX ++1-510-522-4455

Note.
The complete dataset for this test and report will be made available upon request.
Page 27 of 30
Models covered by this report (list provided by Schneider):
Manufacturer declaration
The manufacturer states this VFD represents the series of ATV x30 drives that follow the same hardware
design criteria with software and enclosure differences as noted below;
ATV630 for Fluid & gas handling application
ATV930 for Solid & mechanics movement application
Same rule for ATVx50
ATVx30    IP20 enclosure
ATVx50    same product but in IP55 enclosure
Reference (1) Supply Voltage Motor Power IP
ATV630U07N4 380-480V Three Phase 0,75 kW 21
ATV630U15N4 380-480V Three Phase 1,5 kW 21
ATV630U22N4 380-480V Three Phase 2,2 kW 21
ATV630U30N4 380-480V Three Phase 3 kW 21
ATV630U40N4 380-480V Three Phase 4 kW 21
ATV630U55N4 380-480V Three Phase 5,5 kW 21
ATV630U75N4 380-480V Three Phase 7,5 kW 21
ATV630D11N4 380-480V Three Phase 11 kW 21
ATV630D15N4 380-480V Three Phase 15 kW 21
ATV630D18N4 380-480V Three Phase 18 kW 21
ATV630D22N4 380-480V Three Phase 22 kW 21
ATV630D30N4 380-480V Three Phase 30 kW 21
ATV630D37N4 380-480V Three Phase 37 kW 21
ATV630D45N4 380-480V Three Phase 45 kW 21
ATV630D55N4 380-480V Three Phase 55 kW 21
ATV630D75N4 380-480V Three Phase 75 kW 21
ATV630D90N4 380-480V Three Phase 90 kW 21
ATV630C11N4 380-480V Three Phase 110 kW 21
ATV630C13N4 380-480V Three Phase 130 kW 21
ATV630C16N4 380-480V Three Phase 160 kW 21
ATV630C22N4 380-480V Three Phase 220 kW 21
ATV630C25N4 380-480V Three Phase 250 kW 21
ATV630C31N4 380-480V Three Phase 315 kW 21
(1) May be followed by 1 to 3 character
Page 28 of 30
Reference (1) Supply Voltage Motor Power IP
ATV650U07N4 380-480V Three Phase 0,75 kW 55
ATV650U15N4 380-480V Three Phase 1,5 kW 55
ATV650U22N4 380-480V Three Phase 2,2 kW 55
ATV650U30N4 380-480V Three Phase 3 kW 55
ATV650U40N4 380-480V Three Phase 4 kW 55
ATV650U55N4 380-480V Three Phase 5,5 kW 55
ATV650U75N4 380-480V Three Phase 7,5 kW 55
ATV650D11N4 380-480V Three Phase 11 kW 55
ATV650D15N4 380-480V Three Phase 15 kW 55
ATV650D18N4 380-480V Three Phase 18 kW 55
ATV650D22N4 380-480V Three Phase 22 kW 55
ATV650D30N4 380-480V Three Phase 30 kW 55
ATV650D37N4 380-480V Three Phase 37 kW 55
ATV650D45N4 380-480V Three Phase 45 kW 55
ATV650D55N4 380-480V Three Phase 55 kW 55
ATV650D75N4 380-480V Three Phase 75 kW 55
ATV650D90N4 380-480V Three Phase 90 kW 55
Reference (1) Supply Voltage Motor Power IP
ATV650U07N4E 380-480V Three Phase 0,75 kW 55
ATV650U15N4E 380-480V Three Phase 1,5 kW 55
ATV650U22N4E 380-480V Three Phase 2,2 kW 55
ATV650U30N4E 380-480V Three Phase 3 kW 55
ATV650U40N4E 380-480V Three Phase 4 kW 55
ATV650U55N4E 380-480V Three Phase 5,5 kW 55
ATV650U75N4E 380-480V Three Phase 7,5 kW 55
ATV650D11N4E 380-480V Three Phase 11 kW 55
ATV650D15N4E 380-480V Three Phase 15 kW 55
ATV650D18N4E 380-480V Three Phase 18 kW 55
ATV650D22N4E 380-480V Three Phase 22 kW 55
ATV650D30N4E 380-480V Three Phase 30 kW 55
ATV650D37N4E 380-480V Three Phase 37 kW 55
ATV650D45N4E 380-480V Three Phase 45 kW 55
ATV650D55N4E 380-480V Three Phase 55 kW 55
ATV650D75N4E 380-480V Three Phase 75 kW 55
ATV650D90N4E 380-480V Three Phase 90 kW 55
Page 29 of 30
Reference (1) Supply Voltage
Motor
Power IP
ATV930U07N4 380-480V Three Phase 0,75 kW 21
ATV930U15N4 380-480V Three Phase 1,5 kW 21
ATV930U22N4 380-480V Three Phase 2,2 kW 21
ATV930U30N4 380-480V Three Phase 3 kW 21
ATV930U40N4 380-480V Three Phase 4 kW 21
ATV930U55N4 380-480V Three Phase 5,5 kW 21
ATV930U75N4 380-480V Three Phase 7,5 kW 21
ATV930D11N4 380-480V Three Phase 11 kW 21
ATV930D15N4 380-480V Three Phase 15 kW 21
ATV930D18N4 380-480V Three Phase 18 kW 21
ATV930D22N4 380-480V Three Phase 22 kW 21
ATV930D30N4 380-480V Three Phase 30 kW 21
ATV930D37N4 380-480V Three Phase 37 kW 21
ATV930D45N4 380-480V Three Phase 45 kW 21
ATV930D55N4 380-480V Three Phase 55 kW 21
ATV930D75N4 380-480V Three Phase 75 kW 21
ATV930D90N4 380-480V Three Phase 90 kW 21
ATV930C22N4 380-480V Three Phase 220 kW 21
ATV930D55N4C 380-480V Three Phase 55 kW 21
ATV930D75N4C 380-480V Three Phase 75 kW 21
ATV930D90N4C 380-480V Three Phase 90 kW 21
ATV930C11N4C 380-480V Three Phase 110 kW 21
ATV930C13N4C 380-480V Three Phase 130 kW 21
ATV930C16N4C 380-480V Three Phase 160 kW 21
ATV930C22N4C 380-480V Three Phase 220 kW 21
ATV930C25N4C 380-480V Three Phase 250 kW 21
ATV930C31N4C 380-480V Three Phase 315 kW 21
Page 30 of 30
Reference (1) Supply Voltage
Motor
Power IP
ATV950U07N4 380-480V Three Phase 0,75 kW 55
ATV950U15N4 380-480V Three Phase 1,5 kW 55
ATV950U22N4 380-480V Three Phase 2,2 kW 55
ATV950U30N4 380-480V Three Phase 3 kW 55
ATV950U40N4 380-480V Three Phase 4 kW 55
ATV950U55N4 380-480V Three Phase 5,5 kW 55
ATV950U75N4 380-480V Three Phase 7,5 kW 55
ATV950D11N4 380-480V Three Phase 11 kW 55
ATV950D15N4 380-480V Three Phase 15 kW 55
ATV950D18N4 380-480V Three Phase 18 kW 55
ATV950D22N4 380-480V Three Phase 22 kW 55
ATV950D30N4 380-480V Three Phase 30 kW 55
ATV950D37N4 380-480V Three Phase 37 kW 55
ATV950D45N4 380-480V Three Phase 45 kW 55
ATV950D55N4 380-480V Three Phase 55 kW 55
ATV950D75N4 380-480V Three Phase 75 kW 55
ATV950D90N4 380-480V Three Phase 90 kW 55
Reference (1) Supply Voltage
Motor
Power IP
ATV950U07N4E 380-480V Three Phase 0,75 kW 55
ATV950U15N4E 380-480V Three Phase 1,5 kW 55
ATV950U22N4E 380-480V Three Phase 2,2 kW 55
ATV950U30N4E 380-480V Three Phase 3 kW 55
ATV950U40N4E 380-480V Three Phase 4 kW 55
ATV950U55N4E 380-480V Three Phase 5,5 kW 55
ATV950U75N4E 380-480V Three Phase 7,5 kW 55
ATV950D11N4E 380-480V Three Phase 11 kW 55
ATV950D15N4E 380-480V Three Phase 15 kW 55
ATV950D18N4E 380-480V Three Phase 18 kW 55
ATV950D22N4E 380-480V Three Phase 22 kW 55
ATV950D30N4E 380-480V Three Phase 30 kW 55
ATV950D37N4E 380-480V Three Phase 37 kW 55
ATV950D45N4E 380-480V Three Phase 45 kW 55
ATV950D55N4E 380-480V Three Phase 55 kW 55
ATV950D75N4E 380-480V Three Phase 75 kW 55
ATV950D90N4E 380-480V Three Phase 90 kW 55
END OF TEST REPORT